

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA SECOND ASSEMBLY

NOTICE TO NOMINEE AND THE PUBLIC ON NOMINATION AND APPROVAL HEARING

Pursuant to the provision of Article 179(2) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010, section 35(2) of the County Government Act, 2012, section 7 of the Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act No. 5 of 2017 (and in particular, the specific requirements of subsections (2), (4) and (5) thereof), and Standing Orders 185 (4) of the Mombasa County Assembly Standing Orders, the below listed nominee to the respective department in the aforementioned capacity is invited to appear before the Assembly's Committee on Appointments/ Rules and Procedures at the Committee Room one, County Assembly Buildings for approval hearing on the day and times indicated below.

No.	NOMINEE		POSITION		DATE	TIME
1	Mr. Tendai	Lewa	CEC	Agriculture,	Tuesday 7 th July,	10.00am
	Mtana		Fisheries and		2020	
			Cooperatives			

The nominee is required to collect the relevant Questionnaire from the office of the Clerk of the County Assembly of Mombasa during official working hours or obtain it from the First Schedule to the Public Appointments (County Assembly Approval) Act No 5 of 2017 (available at <u>www.kenyalaw.org</u>). The questionnaire may be returned together with true copies of the nominee's Curriculum Vitae, Academic Certificates, testimonials and the below legal requirements by **Monday 6th July, 2020 at 4.00pm.**

- 1. Original National Identity Card
- 2. Original Academic Certificates
- 3. Professional Certificates
- 4. Compliance Certificates from EACC, HELB, KRA, CID and CRB

Members of the public are invited to submit any information or comment on the suitability or otherwise of the nominee by way of sworn statements or affidavits which may be sent or emailed to *Countyassemblymombasa@gmail.com* to be received by Monday 6th July, 2020 at 4.00pm.

Note that the advertisement can also be viewed from the County Assembly Website: *www.mombasaassembly.go.ke*.

CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA